
 

 

Department of Sociology 
Box 353340  •  Seattle, WA  98195-3340 
206-543-4163  •   socprobs@uw.edu 

Social Problems 
The official journal of the Society for the Study of Social Problems  

 
To: SSSP Board of Directors 
 Editorial and Publications Committee 
 Associate Editors 
From:  Becky Pettit, Editor, Social Problems 
Re: 2010-11 Annual Report 
Date:  July 8, 2011 
 
This report documents the activities of the editorial offices and staff at the University of Washington from June 
1, 2011-July 8, 2011.  I want to begin by thanking you all for giving me the opportunity to serve as Editor of 
Social Problems.  I am honored and privileged to have been selected for this position.  I am thoroughly enjoying 
my duties thus far and I look forward to the opportunities (and challenges) that the next 3 years will bring.   
 
Editorial Office 
Thanks to Ted Chiricos and his excellent staff, the transition of editorial responsibilities to the University of 
Washington has been seamless.  Particularly helpful in that transition was a visit I took in March 2011 to the FSU 
offices in the company of Erin Powers, our incoming managing editor.   
 
Several things further contributed to the ease of the transition.  First has been the exceptional capabilities and 
effort of our managing editor, Erin Powers and additional support provided by the University of Washington for 
an extremely qualified editorial assistant, Sarah Diefendorf.  In addition to the training Erin and I received during 
our visit to FSU, Erin and Sarah have received training on the submission and manuscript processing software 
(MsCentral) from the University of California Press.  I am also delighted to report that Amy Jo Woodruff has 
agreed to continue as the production editor.  I feel privileged to have such an extraordinary team and I deeply 
appreciate the support of the SSSP and the University of Washington which has enabled me to recruit and retain 
such talented staff.   
 
The editorial office has already benefited from the expertise of our five associate editors: Kenneth (Andy) 
Andrews, Alexes Harris, Jennifer Jordan, Zaid Munson, and Abigail Saguy.  I have invited 40 sociologists to serve 
as advisory editors (listed below).  Advisory editors have agreed to review 2-3 papers per year, to provide 
reviews quickly when necessary, and help to resolve discrepancies in reviews.  I have also selected 14 student 
editors (listed below) from the University of Washington, Washington State University, and the University of 
British Columbia to assist in the editorial process.  I meet with student editors approximately every two weeks to 
discuss incoming manuscripts and reviews.  Student editors have been instrumental in helping to select 
reviewers and summarizing the comments of external reviewers.  They are a vital part of the editorial team. 
 
Budget 
The journal is operating within budget at this time.   
 
Manuscript Submissions and Processing 
Since June 1, we have received 54 manuscripts.  We inherited 24 manuscripts from FSU for which reviewers 
were already solicited.  Thirteen of those papers have already received three or more reviews.  Of the 13 papers 
with sufficient reviews, we have invited authors to revise and resubmit 6 papers and we have rejected 7 papers.  
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Decisions on 11 additional inherited manuscripts are pending additional reviews.  We have received 30 new 
submissions.  Of those, we have deflected 5, solicited reviewers for 11, and 14 are still in process.  Although our 
numbers are small, thus far our deflection rate (31.5%) is in line with previous years.   
 
Advisory Editors 
Bartley (2010) Tim University of Indiana bartleyt@indiana.edu 

 Beckett (1997) Katherine University of Washington beckett@uw.edu 

  Beckfield (2009) Jason Harvard University jbeckfie@wjh.harvard.edu 

 Bernstein (2011) Mary University of Connecticut Mary.Bernstein@Uconn.edu 

 Beyerlein (2010) Kraig Notre Dame kbeyer1@nd.edu 

  Cadge (NM) Wendy Brandeis University wcadge@brandeis.edu 

 Chiricos (2011) Ted Florida State University tchiricos@fsu.edu 
  Cranford (2009) Cynthia University of Toronto-Mississauga c.cranford@utoronto.edu 

 Crutchfield (2011) Robert D. University of Washington crutch@uw.edu 

  Emeka (NM) Amon University of Southern California emeka@usc.edu 

  Forman (2011) Tyrone Emory University tforman@emory.edu 

 Foster (2011) Holly Texas A&M University hfoster@tamu.edu 

  Gallagher (2008) Charles Lasalle University gallagher@lasalle.edu 

 Gonzales (2011) Roberto University of Chicago robertog4@gmail.com 
 Grattet (2010) Ryken UC-Davis rtgrattet@ucdavis.edu 

 Gullickson (NM) Aaron University of Oregon aarong@uoregon.edu 

 Hironaka (2011) Ann UC-Irvine hironaka@uci.edu 

  Hirsh (2011) Elizabeth (Beth) University of British Columbia ehirsh@interchange.ubc.ca 
 Holstein (2011) James Marquette University James.Holstein@marquette.edu 

Hook (2011) Jennifer University of Washington jenhook@uw.edu 

  Jacobs (2011) David Ohio State University jacobs.184@sociology.osu.edu 

Kmec (2008) Julie Washington State University jkmec@wsu.edu 
  Krysan (NM) Maria University of Illinois-Chicago krysan@uic.edu 
  Lyons (2004) Christopher University of New Mexico clyons@unm.edu 

  Martinez (2012) Lisa University of Denver Lisa.Martinez@du.edu 
 Maynard (2008) Doug University of Wisconsin-Madison maynard@ssc.wisc.edu 

 Muller (NM) Chandra University of Texas cmuller@prc.utexas.edu 

 Okamoto (2011) Dina UC-Davis dgokamoto@ucdavis.edu 
 Patterson (NM) Evelyn Vanderbilt University evelyn.patterson@Vanderbilt.Edu 

Quillian (2010) Lincoln Northwestern University l-quillian@northwestern.edu 

 Rosenfeld (2011) Jake University of Washington jakerose@uw.edu 

  Roth (2006) Louise University of Arizona lroth@email.arizona.edu 
 Roy (1998) Kevin University of Maryland kroy@umd.edu 

  Saperstein (NM) Aliya Stanford University asaper@stanford.edu 
 Schnittker (2009) Jason University of Pennsylvania jschnitt@ssc.upenn.edu 
 Stewart (NM) Quincy Northwestern University qstewart@indiana.edu 
 Sykes (2011) Bryan DePaul University blsykes@uw.edu 
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Watkins-Hayes 
(2011) Celeste Northwestern University c-watkins@northwestern.edu 

 Wharton (2011) Amy Washington State University wharton@vancouver.wsu.edu 
 Wildeman (2011) Christopher Yale University christopher.wildeman@yale.edu 

 
Student Editors 
Abdulcadir (2011) Issa University of Washington issa9@uw.edu 

Bruns (2011) Angela University of Washington abruns@uw.edu 

Demeritt (NM) Allison University of Washington allisone@uw.edu 

Denice (2011) Patrick University of Washington pdenice@uw.edu 

DiFrancesco (2011) Darryn University of British Columbia darrynad@interchange.ubc.ca 

Fernandes (2011) April University of Washington afern@uw.edu 

Frohard-Dourlent 
(2011) Helene University of British Columbia helenefd@gmail.com 

Ilhan (2011) Ali Washington State University ailhan@wsu.edu 

Kravitz-Wirtz 
(2011) Nicole University of Washington nicolekw@uw.edu 

Le (2011) Andrew University of British Columbia andrewle44@gmail.com 

Leung (2011) ManChui University of Washington mleung8@uw.edu 

Maroto (2011) Michelle University of Washington maroto@uw.edu 

Pettinicchio (2011) David University of Washington davidpet@uw.edu 

Piggot (2011) Georgia University of British Columbia gpiggot@interchange.ubc.ca 

 
(NM) = not a member 
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